Seria
l N
umber 2
050
OZ972/OZ976
01/27/04  OZ972/OZ976-DS-1.1 Page 0
Copyright © 2001-04 by O2Micro All Rights Reserved U.S. Patent #6,501,234
  CONFIDENTIAL

• Fewer components and smaller board size
• Low stand-by power
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part
Number Temp Range Package
OZ972G 0oC to 70oC 16-pin SOP
OZ972IG -40oC to 85oC 16-pin SOP
OZ972GN 0oC to 70oC 16-pin SOP,
Leadfree
OZ972IGN -40oC to 85oC 16-pin SOP,
Leadfree
OZ976T 0oC to 70oC 48-pin LQFP
OZ976IT -40oC to 85oC 48-pin LQFP
OZ976TN  0oC to 70oC  48-pin LQFP,
Leadfree
OZ976ITN -40oC to 85oC 48-pin LQFP,
Leadfree
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The Phase Array (OZ972/OZ976) is a unique,
high-efficiency, CCFL backlight controller chipset
that is targeted for LCD applications requiring 6
to 48 lamps. The Phase Array chipset consists of
two devices, the OZ976 Array Hub and OZ972